108 Product Specifications (Mn-Zn Ferrite)
Ordering Code:
■ DIMENSIONS
Type:2
Type:3 Type:4 Type:6 Type:7Type:5
Type:1
Type : EFD Cores (1)
P4
Material
材質
EFD6.2
Core Size
品名
G□
Gapped AL Value
               DIMENSIONS (mm)
CORES A B C D E F G H K |A-A1| Type
EFD6.2  6.25 ± 0.15 3.15 ± 0.10  2.50 ± 0.10  2.50 ± 0.10 4.85 ± 0.15  2.30 ± 0.10 _ 1.25 ± 0.10 _ ≤ 0.15 2
EFD6.4  6.40 ± 0.15 3.70 ± 0.10  2.90 ± 0.10  2.35 ± 0.10 5.30 ± 0.15  2.90 ± 0.10 _ 1.40 ± 0.10 _ _ 2
EFD6.5  6.50 ± 0.15  3.65 ± 0.10  3.00 ± 0.10  2.50 ± 0.10  5.20 ± 0.15  2.85 ± 0.10 _ 1.70 ± 0.10 _ _ 2
EFD6.5-1  6.55 ± 0.15  3.65 ± 0.10  3.00 ± 0.10  2.50 ± 0.10 5.25 ± 0.15  2.85 ± 0.10 _ 1.70 ± 0.10 _ ≤ 0.15 2
EFD7.5 7.50 ± 0.30  4.05 ± 0.15 2.30 ± 0.15 2.50 ± 0.15 5.70 ± 0.20 2.75 ± 0.15 _ 1.15 ± 0.15 _ _ 5
EFD8.0  8.00 ± 0.15  3.70 ± 0.10  1.90 ± 0.10  3.40 ± 0.10  5.90 min  2.30 ± 0.10 _ 0.90 ± 0.10 _ ≤ 0.15 2
EFD9.2A  9.20 ± 0.20  4.50 ± 0.10  1.90 ± 0.10  5.10 ± 0.15  6.60 ± 0.15 3.10 ± 0.10  0.50 ± 0.10  0.90 ± 0.10 _ _ 3
EFD9.5  9.60 ± 0.15  4.60 ± 0.10  2.20 ± 0.10  4.00 ± 0.10  7.35 ± 0.15  3.00 ± 0.10 _ 1.15 ± 0.10 _ ≤ 0.13 1
EFD9.7A  9.70 ± 0.15  4.30 ± 0.10  3.00 ± 0.10  4.00 ± 0.10  7.70 ± 0.15  3.10 ± 0.10 _ 1.50 ± 0.07 _ ≤ 0.13 2
EFD9.8  9.80 ± 0.15  9.80 ± 0.10  2.50 ± 0.10  4.50 ± 0.10  7.40 ± 0.15  7.80 ± 0.10 _ 1.31 ± 0.10 _ ≤ 0.15  2
EFD10.7  10.70 ± 0.20  6.50 ± 0.10  3.50 ± 0.15  3.20 ± 0.10  8.30 ± 0.15  5.15 ± 0.10 _ 1.50 ± 0.10 _ _ 2
EFD11.2A  11.20 5.70 ± 0.12  2.70 ± 0.20  4.90 8.70 ± 0.20  3.95 ± 0.10 _ 1.40 _ _ 2
EFD11.3  11.30 ± 0.20  6.70 ± 0.20  3.50 ± 0.15  3.20 ± 0.15  8.50 min  5.20 ± 0.10 _ 1.50 ± 0.10 _ _ 2
EFD11.7/13.6  11.75 ± 0.15  13.60 ± 0.15  2.38 ± 0.15  5.00 ± 0.10  8.65 ± 0.15  11.60 ± 0.10 _ 1.50 ± 0.10 _ ≤ 0.20 2
EFD12.2A  12.20 ± 0.25  7.60 ± 0.20  3.50 ± 0.15  3.30 ± 0.15  9.80 ± 0.25  6.35 ± 0.15 _ 2.00 ± 0.15 _ ≤ 0.25 2
EFD12A/3.5  12.00 ± 0.20  7.70 ± 0.15  3.50 ± 0.15  3.20 ± 0.10  9.35 min  6.30 ± 0.15 _ 1.50 ± 0.10 _ ≤ 0.15 2
EFD12.4B 12.40  6.05 ± 0.20 4.00 ± 0.10 5.15 ± 0.15 9.70 min 4.60 ± 0.15 _ 2.20 ± 0.10 _ _ 2
EFD12.45  12.45 ± 0.25 6.20 ± 0.15 3.90 ± 0.08  5.80 ± 0.12  7.75 ± 0.15  4.05 ± 0.10 _ 2.55 ± 0.05  3.50 ± 0.06 _ 4
EFD12.5A  12.50 ± 0.30  6.20 ± 0.10  3.50 ± 0.10  5.40 ± 0.15  9.00 min  4.55 ± 0.15 _ 2.00 ± 0.20 _ _  7
EFD12.7  12.75 ± 0.25  6.85 ± 0.15  3.30 ± 0.15  6.00 ± 0.10  9.35 ± 0.15  4.55 ± 0.15 _ 1.85 ± 0.10 _ ≤ 0.20 2
EFD12.7A  12.70 ± 0.20  10.60 ± 0.15  5.40 ± 0.15  4.50 8.90 8.20 ± 0.15 _ 3.50 ± 0.10 _ ≤ 0.15 2
EFD13  13.20 ± 0.35  6.85 ± 0.15  2.85 ± 0.15 5.25 ± 0.15  9.60 4.80 ± 0.15 _ 1.40 ± 0.10 _ ≤ 0.30 1
EFD13D  13.00 ± 0.30  6.40 ± 0.20  4.00 ± 0.20 5.30 ± 0.20  10.00 min 4.85 ± 0.20 _ 2.15 ± 0.15 _ _ 2
EFD13.3  13.35 ± 0.25  5.65 ± 0.15  3.80 ± 0.15  6.65 ± 0.15  10.00 ± 0.20 3.80 ± 0.20 _ 1.65 ± 0.10  10.40 ± 0.20 ≤ 0.30 6
EFD13.5A  13.50 11.00 4.50 ± 0.10  5.30 ± 0.10  9.80 min 8.55 ± 0.10 _ 3.00 ± 0.10 _ ≤ 0.20 2
EFD13.5B  13.50 11.55 3.80 ± 0.10  5.30 ± 0.10  9.80 min 9.05 ± 0.10 _ 2.70 ± 0.10 _ ≤ 0.20 2
EFD13.8  14.00 ± 0.35  8.65 ± 0.15  3.35 ± 0.15  5.60 ± 0.15  10.60 ± 0.30  6.45 _ 1.60 ± 0.10 _ ≤ 0.20 1
+ 0.20- 0.25
+ 0.30- 0.20
+ 0.20- 0.15

Ordering Code:
Shape: Type : EFD Cores (2)
P4
Material
材質
EFD15A
Core Size
品名
G□
Gapped AL Value
Type:2
Type:7Type:6Type:3 Type:4 Type:5
■ DIMENSIONS
          DIMENSIONS (mm)
CORES A B C D E F H K |A-A1| Type
EFD14.6  14.60 ± 0.30 7.30 ± 0.15 6.20 ± 0.15  5.30 ± 0.15  11.00 ± 0.35  5.30 ± 0.25 4.24 ± 0.10 _ ≤ 0.20 2
EFD14.7/4.75  14.70 ± 0.30 12.70 ± 0.15  4.75 ± 0.15  6.00 ± 0.15  10.45 ± 0.15  10.00  3.30 ± 0.10 _ ≤ 0.25  2
EFD14.8  14.80 ± 0.60 9.00 ± 0.20  6.80 ± 0.20  5.60 ± 0.20  11.10 ± 0.30  6.15 ± 0.10 4.60 ± 0.20 _ ≤ 0.30  2
EFD14.8B  14.80 ± 0.30 10.00 ± 0.15  4.60 ± 0.10  6.00 ± 0.15  11.05 ± 0.15  7.80  2.70 ± 0.10 _ ≤ 0.25 2
EFD15A  15.00 ± 0.40 7.50 ± 0.15  4.65 ± 0.15  5.30 ± 0.15  11.00 ± 0.25  5.50  2.40 ± 0.10 _ ≤ 0.15 4
EFD15C/4.2  15.00  14.45  4.20  5.80 ± 0.07  10.60 ± 0.15  12.15 ± 0.10 2.90 ± 0.07 _ _ 2
EFD15D  15.00  14.35  4.00  5.80 ± 0.07  10.60 ± 0.15  12.05 ± 0.10 2.70 ± 0.07 _ ≤ 0.15 2
EFD15E  15.00 ± 0.25 14.95 ± 0.15 4.00 ± 0.10 5.80 ± 0.10  10.60 ± 0.15  12.65 ± 0.15 2.70 ± 0.10 _ _ 2
EFD15H  15.00 ± 0.40 7.50 ± 0.15 4.50 ± 0.15 5.30 ± 0.15  11.00 ± 0.25  5.50  2.15 ± 0.10 _ ≤ 0.25 5
EFD15Q  15.00 ± 0.25 4.55 ± 0.15 5.00 ± 0.15 6.50 ± 0.20  10.30 ± 0.30  2.75 ± 0.15 2.60 ± 0.15 _ _ 7
EFD15.3 15.00 ± 0.30 6.45 ± 0.05 3.70 ± 0.10 7.90 ± 0.10  11.25 ± 0.25  4.73 ± 0.10 1.60 ± 0.10 12.05 ± 0.25  ≤ 0.20 3
EFD15.3A  15.35 ± 0.25 6.55 ± 0.15 3.70 ± 0.15  8.05 ± 0.20  11.70 ± 0.30  4.50 ± 0.15 1.60 ± 0.10 12.50 ± 0.30 _ 3
EFD16  16.00 ± 0.25 15.10  4.00 ± 0.15  5.80 ± 0.10  12.00 ± 0.15  12.70 ± 0.10 2.70 ± 0.10 _ ≤ 0.25 2
EFD16A  16.00 ± 0.30 7.20 ± 0.20 4.80 ± 0.20  6.00 ± 0.25  12.50 ± 0.30  5.10 ± 0.20 2.40 ± 0.20 _ _ 2
EFD16B 16.00 ± 0.25 15.30 ± 0.20 4.00 ± 0.15 5.50 ± 0.15 10.20min 12.30 ± 0.20 3.00 ± 0.13 _ _ 6
EFD16.5  16.55 ± 0.25 19.40 ± 0.25  4.45 ± 0.10  5.80 ± 0.20  11.40min  16.45         . 2.80 ± 0.10 _ ≤ 0.20 1
EFD16.5/17  16.55 ± 0.25  17.00 ± 0.25  4.45 ± 0.10 5.80 ± 0.20  11.40min  14.05         . 2.80 ± 0.10 _ _ 2
EFD16.5/50  16.55 ± 0.25  25.00 ± 0.15  4.45 ± 0.15  5.80 ± 0.15  11.40min  22.00         . 2.80 ± 0.10 _ _ 1
EFD17.6  17.60 ± 0.30  11.00 ± 0.20  5.60 ± 0.15  7.50 ± 0.15  13.10min  8.60 ± 0.20 3.40 ± 0.10 _ ≤ 0.25 2
EFD18  18.00 ± 0.30  11.20 ± 0.15  2.00 ± 0.10  9.00 ± 0.15 13.20 ± 0.30  7.90 ± 0.15 0.90 ± 0.10 _ ≤ 0.20 2
EFD18.5  18.50 ± 0.50  19.90 ± 0.20  4.05 ± 0.25  7.60 ± 0.20 14.50 ± 0.50  17.80 ± 0.20 2.11 ± 0.15 _ ≤ 0.30 2
EFD18.5/3.7  18.50 ± 0.30  15.30 ± 0.20  3.70 ± 0.25  7.60 ± 0.20 14.50 ± 0.30  13.10 ± 0.20 1.80 ± 0.15 _ _ 1
EFD19.5  19.50 ± 0.35  21.40 ± 0.20  5.45 ± 0.15  5.80 ± 0.15 13.50min  18.20 ± 0.15 4.00 ± 0.15 _ _  2
+ 0.25- 0.15
+ 0.25- 0.15
+ 0.15- 0.10
+ 0.15- 0.10

Type:7 Type:8
Type:4
Type : EFD Cores (3)
P4
Material
材質
EFD20
Core Size
品名
G□
Gapped AL Value
■ DIMENSIONS
                   DIMENSIONS (mm)
CORES A B C D E F H |A-A1| Type
EFD20  20.00 ± 0.55  10.00 ± 0.15  6.65 ± 0.15  8.90 ± 0.20  15.40 ± 0.50  7.70 ± 0.25 3.60 ± 0.15 ≤ 0.25 3
EFD20A  20.00 ± 0.55  11.60 ± 0.15  6.00 ± 0.15  8.90 ± 0.20  15.40  9.30  3.60 ± 0.15 ≤ 0.20 3
EFD20B  20.00 ± 0.55  11.60 ± 0.15  5.40 ± 0.15  8.90 ± 0.20  15.40  9.30  3.60 ± 0.15 ≤ 0.20 4
EFD20D  20.50 ± 0.40  10.00 ± 0.25  6.65  8.90 ± 0.20  15.90 ± 0.30  7.70 ± 0.20 3.60 ± 0.15 ≤ 0.20 4
EFD20E  20.00 ± 0.30  13.30 ± 0.20  5.80 ± 0.12  8.90 ± 0.20  15.40 ± 0.20  11.00 ± 0.20 3.50 ± 0.12 ≤ 0.20 2
EFD20.3  20.30 ± 0.50  10.20 ± 0.15  6.00 ± 0.15  8.90 ± 0.20  15.70 ± 0.20  7.90 ± 0.20 3.60 ± 0.15 ≤ 0.30 3
EFD20.6  20.60 ± 0.50  10.20 ± 0.15  6.60 ± 0.15  8.90 ± 0.20  16.70  8.00 ± 0.15 3.70 ± 0.15 _ 3
EFD20.7 20.70 ± 0.60  12.30 ± 0.20 4.15 ± 0.20 10.20 ± 0.25 15.80 9.20 ± 0.20 2.05 ± 0.15 _ 2
EFD21.4  21.40 ± 0.30  12.60 ± 0.20  6.00 ± 0.15  9.50 ± 0.15  16.10min  10.00 ± 0.20 3.40 ± 0.10 ≤ 0.25 2
EFD21.5  21.50 ± 0.40  20.50 ± 0.20  4.65 ± 0.15  8.20 ± 0.15  14.20min  17.55 ± 0.15 2.90 ± 0.10 _ 1
EFD22  22.00 ± 0.30  14.50 ± 0.15  7.40 ± 0.15  9.60 ± 0.15  16.00 ± 0.30  11.50 ± 0.15 4.20 ± 0.15 ≤ 0.25 4
EFD22A  22.00 ± 0.50  16.30 ± 0.40  4.36 ± 0.25  10.00 ± 0.20  16.90 ± 0.50  13.90min 1.91 ± 0.15 ≤ 0.30 2
EFD22.5A 22.50 ± 0.60 12.00 ± 0.20 4.00 ± 0.20 11.00 ± 0.25 17.00 ± 0.40 9.35 ± 0.20 1.90 ± 0.15 _ 2
EFD23.6 23.60 ± 0.40 14.40 ± 0.20 4.00 ± 0.20 11.00 ± 0.25 17.70min 11.60 ± 0.20 1.90 ± 0.20 _ 2
EFD25  25.00 ± 0.65  12.50 ± 0.15  9.10 ± 0.20  11.40 ± 0.20  18.70 ± 0.60  9.30 ± 0.25 5.20 ± 0.15 ≤ 0.30 3
EFD25A  25.05 ± 0.65  12.60 ± 0.20  12.45 ± 0.25  8.80 ± 0.25  19.20 ± 0.40  9.55 ± 0.25 8.30 ± 0.30 _ 2
EFD25B 25.00 ± 0.65 12.50 ± 0.15 9.10 ± 0.20 11.40 ± 0.20 18.70 ± 0.60 9.30 ± 0.25 5.20 ± 0.15 _ 3
EFD25F 25.20 ± 0.50 12.90 ± 0.20 9.10 ± 0.20 11.40 ± 0.20 18.50min 9.70 ± 0.20 5.30 ± 0.15 ≤ 0.30 5
EFD25.4 25.40 ± 0.70 15.85 ± 0.20 10.50 ± 0.30 9.80 ± 0.30 19.50min 12.35 ± 0.15 6.10 ± 0.20 _ 6
EFD26.3 26.30 ± 0.50 12.70 ± 0.20 9.10 ± 0.20 11.30 ± 0.20 20.00min 9.50 ± 0.20 5.15 ± 0.15 _ 5
EFD28.7  28.70 ± 0.40  14.90 ± 0.25  2.45 ± 0.10  14.80 ± 0.15  21.50 ± 0.35  11.30 ± 0.20 1.20 ± 0.10 ≤ 0.30 2
EFD29.7 29.70 ± 0.80 16.80 ± 0.30 12.50 ± 0.40 11.60 ± 0.30 22.20  12.30 ± 0.30 8.20 ± 0.20 _ 7
EFD30A 30.00 ± 0.50 15.00 ± 0.20 9.10 ± 0.30 14.60 ± 0.30 22.40min 11.20 ± 0.20 4.90 ± 0.25 _ 3
EFD30.8 30.80 ± 0.50 15.20 ± 0.25 8.60 ± 0.20 14.60  22.20min 11.40 ± 0.20 4.84 ± 0.15 _ 8
EFD31 31.00 ± 0.45 18.00 ± 0.25 6.50 ± 0.20 14.00 ± 0.25 21.90 ± 0.40 13.50 ± 0.25 3.90 ± 0.20 _ 2
EFD31.2  31.20 ± 0.50  15.25 ± 0.15  9.00 ± 0.20  14.40 ± 0.25  23.20 ± 0.40  11.30 ± 0.15 4.90 ± 0.15 _ 3
EFD31.2B 31.20 ± 0.50 15.20 ± 0.20 9.00 ± 0.20 14.60 ± 0.30 23.80min 11.40 ± 0.20 4.90 ± 0.20 _ 5
EFD31.4  31.40 ± 0.50  15.00 ± 0.20  9.10 ± 0.20  14.60 ± 0.25  23.40min  11.30 ± 0.20 4.90 ± 0.15 _ 3
EFD31.4A 31.40 ± 0.60 15.50 ± 0.30 9.00 ± 0.20 14.60 ± 0.25 24.60min 11.70 ± 0.20 4.90 ± 0.20  5
FFD31.8  31.80 ± 0.50  22.00 ± 0.15  5.10 ± 0.20  15.35 ± 0.40  21.60min  17.00 ± 0.15 3.15 ± 0.15 ≤ 0.40 2
+ 0.20- 0.15
+ 0.20- 0.30
+ 0.20- 0.30

EFD31.2  2700
EFD31.2B 2150
EFD31.4  2200
EFD31.4A 2400
EFD31.8  1500
Product Specifications (Mn-Zn Ferrite)
+ 30%- 20%
+ 30%- 20%
+ 30%- 20%
+ 30%- 20%
+ 30%- 20%
+ 30%- 20%
114
                    DIMENSIONS (mm)
CORES A B C D E F H |A-A1| Type
EFD33.7  33.70 ± 0.50  23.00 ± 0.15  5.00 ± 0.15  17.00 ± 0.20  23.70 ± 0.45  18.00 ± 0.15 3.00 ± 0.10 _ 2
EFD34.8 34.80 ± 0.50 22.40 ± 0.20 5.40 ± 0.15 16.50 ± 0.25 24.20min 16.90 ± 0.20 3.00 ± 0.15 ≤ 0.50 2
EFD35 35.00 ± 0.50 25.30 ± 0.20 5.70 ± 0.15 15.35 ± 0.25 24.70 ± 0.30 20.00 ± 0.20 3.80 ± 0.15 _ 2
EFD35A 35.00 ± 0.50 13.90 ± 0.20 6.30 ± 0.25 18.00 ± 0.40 25.30min 9.50 ± 0.20 3.20 ± 0.20 _ 1
EFD35.4 35.40 ± 0.50 25.60 ± 0.20 6.00 ± 0.20 15.30 ± 0.25 25.00min 20.30 ± 0.20 4.20 ± 0.15 _ 2
EFD35.4A 35.40 ± 0.50 23.10 ± 0.20 6.00 ± 0.20 15.30 ± 0.25 25.50 ± 0.40 17.80 ± 0.15 4.20 ± 0.15 ≤ 0.60 2
EFD35.5 35.50 ± 0.80 17.75 ± 0.20 6.80 ± 0.20 16.20 ± 0.30 26.20 ± 0.60 13.10 ± 0.20 3.90 ± 0.15 _ 2
EFD36 36.00 ± 0.50 18.90 ± 0.20 7.40 ± 0.15 17.60 ± 0.20 26.20 ± 0.50 13.80 ± 0.15 4.00 ± 0.15 _ 2
EFD36.1 36.10 ± 0.55 17.80 ± 0.20 13.00 ± 0.30 10.00 ± 0.30 25.10min 12.80 ± 0.20 10.00 ± 0.30 _ 3
EFD36.25 36.25 ± 0.50 24.00 ± 0.15 10.00 ± 0.20 14.00 ± 0.20 26.00min 19.00 ± 0.20 5.00 ± 0.20 _ 2
EFD37.7  37.70 ± 0.50  17.60 ± 0.20  7.60 ± 0.20  18.60 ± 0.25  29.50 ± 0.40 13.10 ± 0.15 3.40 ± 0.15 _ 2
EFD37.7A  37.70         17.60 ± 0.20  7.60 ± 0.20  18.60 ± 0.25  29.60min  13.10 ± 0.15 3.40 ± 0.15 _ 2
EFD37.8  37.80 ± 0.50  29.00 ± 0.20  5.50 ± 0.20  13.80 ± 0.20  22.40 ± 0.45  21.60 ± 0.20 4.00 ± 0.15 _ 2
EFD40.2 40.20 ± 0.50 24.70 ± 0.20 6.10 ± 0.20 20.00 ± 0.30 29.30 ± 0.60 18.00 ± 0.20 3.00 ± 0.15 _ 2
EFD41 41.00 ± 0.80 20.30 ± 0.20 11.80 ± 0.30 16.60 ± 0.40 31.40 ± 0.70 15.50 ± 0.20 6.70 ± 0.25 ≤ 0.60 2
EFD42.9  42.90 ± 0.70  24.40 ± 0.15  6.60 ± 0.15  21.60 ± 0.30  27.80min  17.00 ± 0.15 4.40 ± 0.15 _ 2
EFD43 43.00 ± 0.60 26.30 ± 0.25 7.55 ± 0.20 21.60 ± 0.30 29.40 ± 0.60 18.80 ± 0.25 4.30 ± 0.20 _ 2
EFD43.1  43.10 ± 0.65  22.15 ± 0.20  8.00 ± 0.15  22.30 ± 0.30  33.10         17.15 ± 0.20 3.50 ± 0.15 _ 2
EFD43.4  43.40 ± 0.60  22.10 ± 0.20  8.00 ± 0.30  22.45 ± 0.25  33.50min  17.00 ± 0.20 3.20 ± 0.15 _ 2
EFD43.7  43.70 ± 0.70  27.60 ± 0.15  6.20 ± 0.25  20.30 ± 0.30  29.50min  20.60 ± 0.15 4.00 ± 0.15 _ 2
EFD43.7A  43.70 ± 0.70  28.50 ± 0.15  6.20 ± 0.25  20.30 ± 0.30  29.50min  21.50 ± 0.20 4.00 ± 0.15 _ 2
EFD45 45.00 ± 0.50 27.60 ± 0.15 6.30 ± 0.15 21.60 ± 0.30 30.50 ± 0.50 20.20 ± 0.20 4.40 ± 0.15 _ 2
EFD45.2  45.20 ± 0.65  24.70 ± 0.20  5.90 ± 0.15  24.00 ± 0.30  33.10         18.00 ± 0.20 3.00 ± 0.15 _ 2
EFD45.3 45.30 ± 0.70 25.30 ± 0.20 5.90 ± 0.20 23.80 ± 0.20 33.50         18.50 ± 0.20 2.90 ± 0.20 ≤ 0.50 2
EFD47 47.00 ± 0.80 28.10 ± 0.20 8.70 ± 0.20 21.60 ± 0.40 30.60min 20.70 ± 0.20 6.50 ± 0.15 _ 2
EFD50 50.00 ± 0.70 28.00 ± 0.30 6.20 ± 0.20 24.00 ± 0.30 34.40min 20.60 ± 0.20 3.20 ± 0.20 _ 2
EFD64  64.00 ± 0.80  40.00 ± 0.20  6.60 ± 0.25  30.80 ± 0.40  39.00 ± 0.55 27.50 ± 0.20 4.40        _ 2
Ordering Code: